Annexure 1

Name of the Corporate Debtor :Sarga Hotel Pvt Ltd; Date of commencement of CIRP : 11-02-2022 ; List of Creditors on :25-02-2022

List of Secured financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors (Amount in %)
Al it
Details of claim received Detals of claim admitted moun
ofany | Amount
Amount of N "
’ % of " mutual | of claim | Amount of claim )
SI.No. | Name of creditor . N contingent OTAIM | pomarks,if any
Dateof | o climeq | Amountofdaim | Nature of | Amount covered by | Amount covered by | Whether Related | voting “laim | duesthat | ot | under verification
receipt unt cial admitted claim | security interest guarantee Party? share in maybe | admitted
CoC set off
1 Yes Bank Limited 23-02-2022| 3,70,36,10,306.15 | 3,70,36,10,306.15 | secured 3,70,36,10,306.15 | 3,70,36,10,306.15 No 99.86 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Rare Asset claim under
2 Reconstruction 28-02-2022| 3,93,46,52,000.00 secured 3,93,46,52,000.00 ‘_ u N
Limited verification




